MOTOR PROTECTION RELAY
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
MOTOR PROTECTION RELAY
PATENTS  U.S. 4,241,336  4,224,651
CANADA  1,130,383
COPYRIGHT 1982, 1986, 1988 MULTILIN
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

or 5 amp secondary current transformers (CTs).  If ground fault
sensing is required then a separate zero sequence ground fault
CT, through which all 3 phase conductors pass, is required. This
CT is available in 2 sizes: HGF-3 (3½" diameter window) or HGF-
5 (5½" diameter window).
Note: Ground fault sensing only works on systems that are solid
or resistance grounded. Ungrounded systems require an artifi-
cial ground, through the use of a zigzig transformer, for ground
fault sensing to work.
5
PHASE SENSING CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Any standard 5 amp secondary 5 VA or greater CT can be
used. 3 phase CTs per PROTECT 4A are required. 1 amp
CT operation available on special order.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CT-100:5 100:5
CT-150:5 150:5
CT-200:5 200:5
CT-250:5 250:5
CT-300:5 300:5
CT-500:5 500:5
CT-1000:5 1000:5
1.4 ORDER CODE
TABLE 1-2  RELAY ORDER CODE
RELAY
PROTECT 4A — 120